

PASSENGER PROTECTION POLICY FOR INSOLVENCY COVER IN RESPECT OF THE UK REGULATIONS 2018, DIRECTIVE (EU) 2015/2302 OR THE LOCAL APPLICABLE LAW IN THE COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE OF THE POLICYHOLDER ON PACKAGE TRAVEL & LINKED TRAVEL ARRANGEMENTS

SCHEDULE

Policy Number:	B2429BW2400940 / 30/00085
Policy Holder: Trading as:	Bilyana Golf UK Ltd
Registered Address:	Unit 2, The Kathleen Roylance Buildings, 90 – 92 Waters Green, Macclesfield, SKII 6LH
	This Insurance has been purchased by the Policyholder for or on behalf of the Insured Person(s) solely for their benefit.
Period of Insurance:	Ist September 2024 until 31st August 2025 (both days inclusive)
Sum Insured:	All payments paid during the Period of Insurance to the Policyholder by the Insured Person including costs by the Insured Person(s) to continue with the pre-arranged travel arrangement and return to their country of departure as defined under Net Ascertained Financial loss in the policy including repatriation where necessary.
Level of cover:	The Policyholder's turnover from Package Travel Arrangements or Linked Travel Arrangements only, no single element unless required by the applicable law in the country of residence of the Insured Person .
Territorial Limits:	UK in respect of Package Travel Arrangements or Linked Travel Arrangements sold b the Policyholder for travel worldwide
Premium:	As per IPP Debit Note dated 14/08/2024
Insurer(s):	Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE This policy is underwritten by Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE through its United Kingdom branch.
	Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE UK Branch is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 829959). Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE UK Branch address is 20 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 3AW.
	Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE trading as Liberty Specialty Markets, a member of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Group. Registered office: 5-7 rue Léon Laval, L-3372 Leudelange, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg. Registered Number B232280 (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés). Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE is a European public limited liability company and is supervised by the Commissariat aux Assurances and licensed by the Luxembourg Minister of Finance as an insurance and reinsurance company. www.libertyspecialtymarkets.com

Signed for and on behalf of Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe SE

